
2023-24 Scheduled Events
Fischer Store School Community Center

Sun, August 20
3:00 pm

ICE CREAM SOCIAL & MEMBERSHIP DRIVE
Come for sundaes and bring a friend or two! 

Donations Welcome

Sat, September 16
6:00 pm

SALAD EXTRAVAGANZA
Bring your favorite savory, sweet, meat, veggie, 

or fruit salad or dessert.
Board will provide beverage.

Sat, October 7
8:30 am

484 HIGHWAY PICKUP & BREAKFAST
Breakfast and coffee followed by a

byways beautification service activity. 
Everyone Welcome

Sat, October 21
6:00 pm

OCTOBER WURSTFEST
Bring a German dish to share as we celebrate

Wurstfest in Fischer!
Board will furnish assorted sausage and beverage.

Sat, November 18
6:00 pm

THANKSGIVING FEAST
Board will furnish turkey, ham, dressing and beverage.

Bring side dishes and desserts.
Donations to CRRC Food Pantry begins

Sat, December 9
6:00 pm

CHRISTMAS FAMILY TRADITIONS
Bring a family favorite food or dessert. Board will provide beverage.

Donations to CRRC Food Pantry ends

Sat, January 20
6:00 pm

CHILI COOK OFF
Prizes for 1st, 2nd & 3rd place winners.

Board provides cornbread and beverage.
Others bring side dishes and desserts.

Sat, February 17
6:00 pm

MARDI GRAS
Bring Cajun or French dishes to share.
Board furnishes dessert  and beverage.

Wear your Mardi Gras attire – hats/masks, prizes for best entry!

Sat, March 16
6:00 pm

ITALIAN DINNER
Bring an Italian dish for a “Night in Italy”

Board will provide garlic bread and beverage.

Sat, April 6
8:30 am

484 HIGHWAY PICKUP & BREAKFAST
Breakfast and coffee followed by a

 byways beautification service activity.
Everyone Welcome

Sat, April 13
6:00 pm

HonkyTonk At The Hall FUNDRAISER
Ticket includes meal, dancing and live music.

Silent auction & raffle. Working together we make it happen!

Sat, May 18
6:00 pm

MEXICAN FIESTA
Bring your favorite Mexican food or dessert to share.

Board will furnish beverage.

Sat, July 20
6:00 pm

ANNUAL REPORT MEETING
Business meeting and election for Board of Directors term.

Donations Welcome
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